Wisconsin law.
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tion in the future of a suitable statue of Theodore Roosevelt 
at or near the seat of government of the state. 

[Jt. Res. No. 90, S.] 
JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 79. 

Referring to the next legislature a proposed amendment to the 
constitution. 

WHEREAS, A majority of the members elected to each of the 
two houses of the legislature have by joint resolution No. 32, S. 
agreed to the following proposed amendment to section 9 of 
article VIII of the constitution: (Article VIII) Section 9. No 
scrip, certificate, or other evidence of state debt whatsoever, shall 
be issued except for such debts as are authorized by the sixth 
and seventh sections of this article and for the construction or 
improvement of highways; provided that the debt created for 
highway purposes shall never exceed in the aggregate more than 
one per cent urn of the last state assessment. 

Resolved by the Senate, the Assembly concurring, That this 
proposed amendment to the constitution be referred to the legis-
lature to be chosen at the next general election, and that the 
same be published for three months previous to the time of hold-
ing such election. 

[Jt. Res. No. 115, S.] 
JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 80. 

To create a joint legislative committee to investigate into the 
operation of the different, systems of land registration and 
into the advisability of the adoption of some form of land 
registration in this state and to report thereon to the 1921 
legislature. 
Resolved by the senate, the assembly concurring, That a joint 

legislative committee to consist of two senators to be appointed 
by the presiding officer of the senate and three assemblymen to 
be appointed by the speaker of the assembly. be  and is hereby 
created to investigate generally into the operation of the different 
systems of land registration and into the advisability of adopt-
ing some form of land registration in this state. Such com-
mittee shall report the results of its investigations and submit 
its recommendations to the 1921 legislature. If such committee 
recommend the adoption of some form of land registration in 
this state, it shall submit with such report and reeommendations 
such bill or bills as it may deem necessary. Be it further. 

Beso/red, That such committee be and hereby is authorized to 
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employ and fix the compensation of such persons, and to do all 
such things, as may be necessary to fully perform the duties 
hereby enjoined ; that the respective state officers and depart-
ments be and hereby are directed to render such aid and assist-
ance to such committee as may from time to time be requested 
by it ; and that each member of such committee, and each person 
employed by it, shall be reimbursed by the state for his actual 
necessary expenses incurred in the performance of his duties 
hereunder, but no member of the committee shall be otherwise 
compensated for services rendered. 

[Jt. Res. No. 101, A.] 
JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 81. 

Referring to the next legislature two proposed amendments to 
the constitution. 

WHEREAS, A majority of the members elected to each of the 
two houses of the legislature have by joint resolution No. 35, A., 
agreed to the following proposed amendment to section 5 of 
article V of the constitution: (Article V) Section 5. The 
governor shall receive, during his continuance in office, an an-
nual compensation of not less than five thousand dollars, to be 
fixed by law s  which shall be in full for all traveling or other 
expenses incident to his duties. The compensation prescribed 
for governor immediately prior to the adoption of this amend-
ment shall continue in force until changed by the legislature in 
a manner consistent with the other provisions.of this constitution. 

WHEREAS, A majority of the members elected to each of the 
two houses of the legislature have by joint resolution No. 21, A., 
agreed to the following proposed amendment to article XI of 
the constitution: (Article XI) Section 3b. Any city, in ad-
dition to the indebtedness of five per centum authorized by 
section 3 of this article, may-incur an indebtedness not exceed-
ing another five per centum on the value of the taxable property 
in such city for the purpose of acquiring or constructing street 
railway properties, or properties for the production, trans-
mission, delivery or furnishing of light, heat, water or power 
to the public. 

Resolved by the Assembly, the Senate concurring, That these 
two proposed amendments to the constitution be referred to the 
legislature to be chosen at the next general election, and that 
the same be published for three months previous to the time 
of holding such election. 

Assembly: Ayes 54; Noes 0. 
Senate: Ayes 21; Noes 0. 


